TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Release of Trademark Security Interest

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Antares Capital Corporation, as		07/26/2011	CORPORATION: DELAWARE
Agent		0172072011	GOTA GTO ATOM: BEE AWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sloan Transportation Products, Inc., formerly known as BLD Products, Ltd.		
Street Address:	24800 Denso Drive, Suite 255		
Internal Address:	c/o Qualitor, Inc.		
City:	Southfield		
State/Country:	MICHIGAN		
Postal Code:	48034		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MICHIGAN		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2576661	DURA-GRIP
Registration Number:	3406965	TRIMAXX
Registration Number:	3415710	MAXXDUTY
Registration Number:	3228636	QUICK-FIX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (213)627-0705

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 213.683.5698

Email: MinetteTayco@paulhastings.com

Correspondent Name: Minette M. Tayco

Address Line 1: 515 S. Flower St., 25th Floor

Address Line 2: Paul Hastings LLP

Address Line 4: Los Angeles,, CALIFORNIA 90071

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: ZGN(77532.2): TR SLOAN

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004599 FRAME: 0286

\$115.00 257666

900199020

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Minette M. Tayco			
Signature:	/Minette M. Tayco/			
Date:	08/05/2011			
Total Attachments: 3 source=Release of Trademark Security Interest (Sloan Transportation Products, Inc.)#page1.tif source=Release of Trademark Security Interest (Sloan Transportation Products, Inc.)#page2.tif source=Release of Trademark Security Interest (Sloan Transportation Products, Inc.)#page3.tif				

TRADEMARK REEL: 004599 FRAME: 0287

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

(Sloan Transportation Products, Inc.)

This Release of Trademark Security Interest is dated as of July 26, 2011. Reference is made to the Security Agreement, dated as of December 21, 2004 (the "Security Agreement"), among Sloan Transportation Products, Inc. (under the former name, BLD Products, Ltd.) (the "Grantor"), the other Persons from time to time party thereto and Antares Capital Corporation, as Agent (the "Agent"), as grantee, as amended by the Omnibus Amendment and Reaffirmation Agreement, dated as of December 23, 2009, among the same parties thereto.

For good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Agent hereby irrevocably releases its security interests in and collateral assignment of, and reassigns, grants and conveys to the Grantor without any representation, warranty, recourse or undertaking by the Agent, all of its right, title and interest, if any, in and to:

- (i) Each trademark, trade name, corporate name, company name, business name, fictitious business name, trade style, service mark, logo, other business identifier, print or label on which any of the foregoing have appeared or will appear, all trademark registrations and recordings thereof, and all trademark applications in connection therewith, including, without limitation, the trademarks and applications listed on Schedule A hereto (including all renewals thereof), and all of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each such trademark, trademark registration and trademark application; and
- (ii) All income, royalties, damages, payments and proceeds of the foregoing, including without limitation any claim by the Grantor against third parties for damages by reason of past, present or future infringement or dilution of any trademark, trademark registration and trademark application listed on Schedule A hereto or by reason of injury to the goodwill associated with any such trademark, trademark registration and trademark application, in each case together with the right to sue for and collect said damages.

[Signature page immediately follows.]

3040189.01.02.B.doc 1949593 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Release of Trademark Security Interest to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer as of the day and year first above written.

ANTARES CAPITAL CORPORATION, as Agent

By Karen Monkrus I Its duly authorized signatory

SCHEDULE A

Trademark Schedule: *Owned:*

Grantor (Record Owner)	<u>Trademark</u>	Jurisdiction	Class	<u>Status</u>	App/Registration No. Date
Sloan Transportation Products, Inc.	DURA-GRIP	US	12	Registered	2576661 6/4/2002
Sloan Transportation Products, Inc.	TRIMAXX	ÚS	9	Registered	3406965 4/1/2008
Sloan Transportation Products, Inc.	MAXXDUTY	US	6, 12, 17	Registered	3415710 4/22/2008
Sloan Transportation Products, Inc.	QUICK-FIX	US	6	Registered	3228636 4/10/2007
BLD Products, Ltd.	BLD	Mexico	12	Registered	491709 5/16/1995
BLD Products, Ltd.	S SLOAN and Design	Mexico	12	Registered	497630 7/19/1995

TRADEMARK REEL: 004599 FRAME: 0290

RECORDED: 08/05/2011